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# Name

1 Cameron Whitehead

30 Carl Lindbom
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# Name

4 Mason Geertsen
11 Mason Morelli
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Jakub Brabenec
Jakub Demek
Robert Hagg
Trevor Connelly
Matyas Sapovaliv
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Ben Hemmerling
Dysin Mayo
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Riley McKay
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Henderson Silver Knights (28-36-3-1) vs. Colorado Eagles (41-19-5-3)
Apr 12, 2025 -- Blue Arena

AHL Game #1096
GOALIES
Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV% # Name
6-3 189 1 0 0 0 211 0.909 31 Kevin Mandolese
6-1 185 33 17 14 2 2.60 0914 32 lIsak Posch
34 Adam Scheel
Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/- 50 Trent Miner
D 64 231 28 0 4 4 62 0 SKATERS
F 60 208 45 12 6 18 34 -12 # Name
F 61 185 58 8 12 20 12 -11 2 Sean Behrens
F 64 203 27 3 11 14 2 -4 3 Jake Wise
D 62 210 53 5 20 25 30 -3 4 Jacob MacDonald
F 61 165 2 0 1 A1 0 -1 6 Taylor Makar
F 64 203 67 11 8 19 20 -14 9 T.J. Tynan
F 61 205 41 15 22 37 22 0 10 John Ludvig
D 62 181 35 0 10 10 26 -1 13 Connor Kelley
F 64 215 38 15 10 25 38 -7 15 Mark Senden
D 62 200 28 2 2 4 4 -9 21 Jayson Megna
F 62 210 64 13 21 34 12 -4 24 Oskar Olausson
D 62 210 59 4 10 14 31 -14 26 Hank Kempf
D 61 190 59 3 18 21 26 -12 36 Matthew Stienburg
F 62 204 52 11 15 26 16 -6 38 Chase Bradley
D 511 185 156 0 7 7 8 -7 41 Jason Polin
F 60 180 13 1 1 2 2 -1 43 Calle Rosén
D 60 190 54 8 11 19 70 -2 45 Chad Hillebrand
F 5-10 183 56 10 8 18 -18 48 Tye Felhaber
F 60 200 50 9 27 36 -24 54 Matthew Phillips
F 60 214 53 13 15 28 48 4 55 Maros Jedlicka
F 61 209 64 14 13 27 45 -8 58 Cooper Gay
F 511196 41 4 4 8 115 - 71 Bryan Yoon
72 Connor Mayer
74 Devante Stephens
82 Ivan Ivan
General Manager 85 Nikita Prishchepov
Head Coach 90 William Dufour
Assistant Coach 92 Gabriel Landeskog
Assistant Coach 93 Jean-Luc Foudy
Goaltending Coach
Video Coach Team Staff
Kevin McDonald
Aaron Schneekloth
Dan Hinote
Tim Branham
Matt Zaba
Kim Weiss
OFFICIALS
Referee Jake Kamrass (#3)
Referee Ben Betker (#70)
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Linesperson

Linesperson

Eric McDonald (#24)
Josh Pergande (#51)

Ht Wt
6-5 207
6-3 220
6-4 200
6-1 185
Pos Ht

5-10
F 5-10
D 60
LW 6-4
F 59
D 61
D 62
C 510
C 60
F 61
D 62
F 61
LW 5-11
F 6-0

6-1
F 64
LW 5-11
RW 5-8
LW 63
LW 6-5
D 61
D 5-11
D 63
F 60
F 61
F 63
LW 6-1
RW 5-11

GP
18

14
35

Wt
177
190
208
200
165
213
195
201
190
180
200
183
180
198
186
201
187
160
203
222
172
185
188
190
194
212
215
177

General Manager

Head Coach

11
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20

Associate Head Coach

Assistant Coach

Goaltending Coach

Video Coach
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L OT SO GAA SV%
6 0 1 275 0908
0 0 0 0.00 0.000
2 2 3 262 0904
9 6 3 212 0919
G A Pts. PIM +/-
0O 0 o0 0 0
15 18 33 14 12
29 24 53 34 22
0 0 0 0 -1
8 39 47 62 12
0 10 10 20 6
0 0 0 0 0
8 14 22 22 26
18 32 50 21 25
11 13 24 26 6
0o 1 1 1
1 2 3 3
14 8 22 42 14
11 7 18 11 2
9 23 32 24 23
2 2 4 34 1
21 19 40 108 17
18 36 54 8 23
3 2 5 4 -2
1 0 1 0 0
0o 2 2 4 2
4 5 9 14 9
3 8 11 54 8
2 9 11 24 -8
9 13 22 38 8
9 13 22 &7 -20
0 0 0 2 0
4 13 17 20 2
BUSINESS EQUIPMENT
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TONIGHT’S GAME — The Colorado Eagles conclude a four-game homestand with the second of back-to-back matchups with the

Henderson Silver Knights.

SEASON SERIES — The Eagles are 4-2-1 in the season series against the Silver Knights, including a mark of 3-0-0 in games

played at Blue Arena.

THE ALL-TIME SERIES - The Eagles own an all-time regular-season record of 19-12-5 against Henderson and are 10-5-2

against the Silver Knights in games played in Loveland.

EAGLES’ LAST GAME (4/11) — Colorado goaltender Trent Miner stopped all 29 shots he faced, while forward Chase Bradley
notched a goal and an assist, as the Eagles defeated the Henderson Silver Knights 2-0 on Friday. The night also marked the
return of Colorado Avalanche captain Gabriel Landeskog, as he skated in his first game since hoisting the Stanley Cup with the
Avalanche on June 26, 2022. Fellow forward Nikita Prishchepov found his way onto the scoresheet, netting his ninth goal of the

season in the win.
SILVER KNIGHTS’ LAST GAME (4/11) — Same as above.

LAST MEETING (4/11) — Same as above.

UP NEXT FOR THE EAGLES - Colorado will travel to take on the Ontario Reign on Wednesday, April 16 at 8:00pm MT at

Toyota Arena in Ontario, California.

UP NEXT FOR THE SILVER KNIGHTS — Henderson will continue its road trip with a matchup against the San Diego Gulls on

Wednesday, April 16%.

WINNING MIX- Strong starts have proven to be a sign of good
things for the Eagles, as Colorado has outscored the
opposition 70-45 in the opening 20 minutes, with the Eagles
going 34-6-2-1 in games in which they have scored the game’s
first goal, while also owning a record of 24-4-0-1 when leading
after the first period. Heaping on the shots has also been
productive, as Colorado is 28-8-4 when outshooting their
opponent.

ON THE HUNT- Despite missing the last two games,
defenseman Jacob MacDonald still leads Colorado with 29
goals on the year. MacDonald’s 29 goals are the second-most
for a defenseman in a single season in the league’s history. His
next goal will tie him for first place, as the record is John
Slaney’s 30 goals in the 1999-2000 season. Over his last 18
games, the 2025 AHL All-Star has notched nine goals and 10
assists.

Tonight's Game Sponsor:

COLORADO EAGLES
PP: 20.3% (7t")
PK: 85.0% (6)

Recent Transactions:

Add (F) Gabriel Landeskog --- Assigned on Conditioning Loan
by Colorado (NHL)

Delete (F) Chris Wagner --- Recalled by Colorado (NHL)
Delete (F) Jere Innala --- Recalled by Colorado (NHL)

Delete (D) Wyatt Aamodt --- Recalled by Colorado (NHL)
Delete (D) Jack Ahcan --- Recalled by Colorado (NHL)

HENDERSON SILVER KNIGHTS
PP: 18.3% (18™)
PK: 78.7% (26'")
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