

COALIEC





## Henderson Silver Knights (28-36-3-1) vs. Colorado Eagles (41-19-5-3) Apr 12, 2025 -- Blue Arena AHL Game #1096

GOALIES										
#	Name	Ht	Wt	GP	W	L	ОТ	so	GAA	SV%
1	Cameron Whitehead	6-3	189	1	0	1	0	0	2.11	0.909
30	Carl Lindbom	6-1	185	33	17	14	1	2	2.60	0.914
SKATERS										
#	Name	Pos	Ht	Wt	GF	G	Α	Pt	s. PIN	1 +/-
4	Mason Geertsen	D	6-4	231	28	0	4	4	62	0
11	Mason Morelli	F	6-0	208	45	12	2 6	18	34	-12
12	Jakub Brabenec	F	6-1	185	58	8	12	20	12	-11
13	Jakub Demek	F	6-4	203	27	3	11	14	1 2	-4
18	Robert Hägg	D	6-2	210	53	5	20	25	5 30	-3
24	Trevor Connelly	F	6-1	165	2	0	1	1	0	-1
25	Matyas Sapovaliv	F	6-4	203	67	11	1 8	19	20	-14
28	Tanner Laczynski	F	6-1	205	41	15	5 22	37	7 22	0
29	Lucas Johansen	D	6-2	181	35	0	10	10	26	-1
36	Raphael Lavoie	F	6-4	215	38	15	5 10	25	5 39	-7
41	Brandon Hickey	D	6-2	200	28	2	2	4	4	-9
42	Braeden Bowman	F	6-2	210	64	13	3 21	34	1 12	-4
44	Christoffer Sedoff	D	6-2	210	59	4	10	14	4 31	-14
45	Jake Bischoff	D	6-1	190	59	3	18	2	1 26	-12
46	Jonas Røndbjerg	F	6-2	204	52	11	1 15	26	6 16	-6
51	Lukas Cormier	D	5-11	185	15	0	7	7	8	-7
63	Ben Hemmerling	F	6-0	180	13	1	1	2	2	-1
65	Dysin Mayo	D	6-0	190	54	8	11	19	70	-2
68	Cal Burke	F	5-10	183	56	10	8 (	18	8 8	-13
72	Gage Quinney	F	6-0	200	50	9	27	36	6	-24
75	Mitch McLain	F	6-0	214	53	13	3 15	28	3 48	4
77	Kai Uchacz	F	6-1	209	64	14	1 13	27	7 45	-8
89	Riley McKay	F	5-11	196	41	4	4	8	115	5 -1

### Team Staff

Tim Speltz	General Manager
Ryan Craig	Head Coach
Jamie Heward	Assistant Coach
Brent Kisio	Assistant Coach
Fred Brathwaite	Goaltending Coach
Sumit Singh	Video Coach

GOA	ш	FS

GO	ALIES									
#	Name	Ht	Wt	GP	W	L	ΟТ	so	GAA	SV%
31	Kevin Mandolese	6-5	207	18	11	6	0	1	2.75	0.908
32	Isak Posch	6-3	220	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.000
34	Adam Scheel	6-4	200	14	10	2	2	3	2.62	0.904
50	Trent Miner	6-1	185	35	20	9	6	3	2.12	0.919
SKATERS										
#	Name	Pos	Ht	Wt	GP	G	Α	Pts	s. PIN	+/-
2	Sean Behrens	D	5-10	177	0	0	0	0	0	0
3	Jake Wise	F	5-10	190	52	15	18	33	3 14	12
4	Jacob MacDonald	D	6-0	208	60	29	24	- 53	34	22
6	Taylor Makar	LW	6-4	200	2	0	0	0	0	-1
9	T.J. Tynan	F	5-9	165	49	8	39	47	62	12
10	John Ludvig	D	6-1	213	29	0	10	10	20	6
13	Connor Kelley	D	6-2	195	1	0	0	0	0	0
15	Mark Senden	С	5-10	201	57	8	14	22	2 22	26
21	Jayson Megna	С	6-0	190	62	18	32	50	21	25
24	Oskar Olausson	F	6-1	180	58	11	13	24	1 26	6
26	Hank Kempf	D	6-2	200	1	0	1	1	0	1
36	Matthew Stienburg	F	6-1	183	4	1	2	3	2	3
38	Chase Bradley	LW	5-11	180	61	14	8	22	42	14
41	Jason Polin	F	6-0	198	36	11	7	18	3 11	2
43	Calle Rosén	D	6-1	186	59	9	23	32	2 24	23
45	Chad Hillebrand	F	6-4	201	20	2	2	4	34	1
48	Tye Felhaber	LW	5-11	187	64	21	19	40	108	17
54	Matthew Phillips	RW	5-8	160	62	18	36	54	8 4	23
55	Maros Jedlicka	LW	6-3	203	18	3	2	5	4	-2
58	Cooper Gay	LW	6-5	222	1	1	0	1	0	0
71	Bryan Yoon	D	6-1	172	19	0	2	2	4	2
72	Connor Mayer	D	5-11	185	21	4	5	9	14	9
74	Devante Stephens	D	6-3	188	46	3	8	11	54	8
82	Ivan Ivan	F	6-0	190	32	2	9	11	24	-8
85	Nikita Prishchepov	F	6-1	194	47	9	13	22	2 38	8
90	William Dufour	F	6-3	212	55	9	13	22	57	-20
92	Gabriel Landeskog	LW	6-1	215	1	0	0	0	2	0
93	Jean-Luc Foudy	RW	5-11	177	47	4	13	17	7 20	2

### **Team Staff**

Kevin McDonald General Manager Aaron Schneekloth Head Coach

Dan Hinote Associate Head Coach
Tim Branham Assistant Coach
Matt Zaba Goaltending Coach
Kim Weiss Video Coach

#### **OFFICIALS**

Referee Jake Kamrass (#3)
Referee Ben Betker (#70)
Linesperson Eric McDonald (#24)
Linesperson Josh Pergande (#51)







**TONIGHT'S GAME –** The Colorado Eagles conclude a four-game homestand with the second of back-to-back matchups with the Henderson Silver Knights.

**SEASON SERIES –** The Eagles are 4-2-1 in the season series against the Silver Knights, including a mark of 3-0-0 in games played at Blue Arena.

**THE ALL-TIME SERIES** – The Eagles own an all-time regular-season record of 19-12-5 against Henderson and are 10-5-2 against the Silver Knights in games played in Loveland.

**EAGLES' LAST GAME (4/11) –** Colorado goaltender Trent Miner stopped all 29 shots he faced, while forward Chase Bradley notched a goal and an assist, as the Eagles defeated the Henderson Silver Knights 2-0 on Friday. The night also marked the return of Colorado Avalanche captain Gabriel Landeskog, as he skated in his first game since hoisting the Stanley Cup with the Avalanche on June 26, 2022. Fellow forward Nikita Prishchepov found his way onto the scoresheet, netting his ninth goal of the season in the win.

**SILVER KNIGHTS' LAST GAME (4/11) –** Same as above.

**LAST MEETING (4/11) –** Same as above.

**UP NEXT FOR THE EAGLES –** Colorado will travel to take on the Ontario Reign on Wednesday, April 16<sup>th</sup> at 8:00pm MT at Toyota Arena in Ontario, California.

**UP NEXT FOR THE SILVER KNIGHTS** – Henderson will continue its road trip with a matchup against the San Diego Gulls on Wednesday, April 16<sup>th</sup>.

### -----<u>NOTES & NUMBERS</u>-

WINNING MIX- Strong starts have proven to be a sign of good things for the Eagles, as Colorado has outscored the opposition 70-45 in the opening 20 minutes, with the Eagles going 34-6-2-1 in games in which they have scored the game's first goal, while also owning a record of 24-4-0-1 when leading after the first period. Heaping on the shots has also been productive, as Colorado is 28-8-4 when outshooting their opponent.

**ON THE HUNT-** Despite missing the last two games, defenseman Jacob MacDonald still leads Colorado with 29 goals on the year. MacDonald's 29 goals are the second-most for a defenseman in a single season in the league's history. His next goal will tie him for first place, as the record is John Slaney's 30 goals in the 1999-2000 season. Over his last 18 games, the 2025 AHL All-Star has notched nine goals and 10 assists.

# COLORADO EAGLES

**PP**: 20.3% (7<sup>th</sup>) **PK**: 85.0% (6<sup>th</sup>)

#### **Recent Transactions:**

Add (F) Gabriel Landeskog --- Assigned on Conditioning Loan by Colorado (NHL)

Delete (F) Chris Wagner --- Recalled by Colorado (NHL)

Delete (F) Jere Innala --- Recalled by Colorado (NHL)

Delete (D) Wyatt Aamodt --- Recalled by Colorado (NHL)

Delete (D) Jack Ahcan --- Recalled by Colorado (NHL)

#### **HENDERSON SILVER KNIGHTS**

**PP**: 18.3% (18<sup>th</sup>) **PK**: 78.7% (26<sup>th</sup>)

# Tonight's Game Sponsor:



# **Chuck-A-Puck Pot:**

